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Handbook
• The best players will play on Friday Nights

⚬ Play as many as Possible for JV Games

• Parental Encouragement to stick with Football

• Stay informed and ask your player questions

• Sportsmanship of parents

• We need parental support!

• Make Expectations of your Son

⚬ Be on Time

⚬ Always Tell the Truth

⚬ Do the Right Thing

⚬ Protect the Team



Handbook
• Social Media

⚬ Talk to your son and help out

• NCAA & NAIA Eligibility Standards



Frequently Asked Questions
• Play the best; PERIOD!

⚬ The best is determined by ability, attitude, & effort

• Playing time is not guaranteed, things can change.

• JV will try to play as many as possible.

• Do I have favorite players..... Yes, I do!

⚬ They come to work.

⚬ They don’t boast, brag, talk about what they will do

⚬ They come everyday and work to make them and the team 

better



Frequently Asked Questions
• Travel Expectations

⚬ Players will travel with the team to and from road games.

• Practice Expectations

⚬ Missed practices do not benefit the team

⚬ Can’t get better if not there.



Advice to Parents

• Get grades in order.

• Commit to maximizing your abilities

⚬ This includes the Weight Room

• Go to prospect camps

⚬ The coaching staff can help in determining the right ones

• Participate in multiple sports!

⚬ Coaches want to see athletes in different settings

• We can find athletes places to play, might not be D1

⚬ It might cost $$$

to play College Football



Grade Requirements
to play College Football

NCAA Requirements NAIA Requirements



Communication

Social Media
Twitter: @CHS_Tiger_FB

Instagram: CHS_Tiger_FB

Facebook: Cape Central 

Tigers Football

Website:

www.centraltigerfootball.com

Remind App



Frustrations as a Coach
• Not Communicating:

⚬ Player to Parent, Player to Coach, Parent to Coach

• Missed Practice Time

⚬ Summer and Fall

• Mis-handling of injuries / protocol / TRUST ME

⚬ Injured players attend practices, treatment, and follow 

their positions in practice.

⚬ Do not rush to urgent care,  the trainers can take care of 

them.

• It is not about you, it is about us.



Frustrations as a Coach
• Failure – not a bad thing! Do not make excuses, everyone will 

fail, and those who learn from it end up being the real 

winners.

• All missed practice will be made up

• Excused & Unexcused

• Schedule can change, please be flexible

• If you feel the need to talk, see me, or call/email

• Never approach before or after the game.



Final Forms
• Please update and sign all final forms for your athlete 

immediately.



Contact Information
• Coach Gibbs: gibbsj@capetigers.com  573-579-4576

• Coach McGuire: mcguiret@capetigers.com

• Coach Payne: payner@capetigers.com

• Coach O’Neal: oneall@capetigers.com

• Coach Hemby: hembys@capetigers.com

• Coach Janzow: janzowm@capetigers.com

• Coach McClard: mcclardc@capetigers.com

• Coach Morehead: moreheadt@capetigers.com

• Coach Propst: propstt@capetigers.com

• Coach Shaddix: shaddixm@capetigers.com

• Coach Young: younga@capetigers.com
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